

Proclamation in Recognition of School Resource Officer Appreciation Day

WHEREAS, School Resource Officers have a direct impact on the students, district, and community by ensuring the physical safety of all, building relationships with students and staff, and educating the district and community on safety topics and needs, and

WHEREAS, School Resource Officers are trained in school-based law enforcement and emergency response and risk their lives without hesitation to ensure a safe learning environment for students and staff, and

WHEREAS, School Resource Officers provide an important bridge between youth, law enforcement, and the community,

THEREFORE, the Linn-Mar Board of Directors do hereby recognize Marion Police Officer Tom Daubs for faithfully serving the needs of the Linn-Mar Community School District; for protecting the students, staff, and community; and for being an example of respect and Linn-Mar PRIDE each day.

